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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

MAY 1969 

Vehicles registered in other countries entering Canada in May 1969 totalled 1,033,867, an in­
crease of 8.2 per cent over the entries recorded during May 1968. Some 287,726 of the vehicles 
entering remained in Canada for one or more nights, an increase of 25.7 per cent for the long-term 
traffic. Cumulative data for January - May show gains of 1.3 per cent in the total traffic and 14.4 
per cent in the long-term category. 

Province of entry 

Total entries 

1968 1969 
7„ change 
1969 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1968 1969 
7o change 
1969 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia . . . . 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

325 
126,733 
103,052 
621,061 
19,350 
7,398 
5,783 
69,483 
2,088 

414 
128,831 
116,422 
662,546 
23,525 
7,399 
7,154 

85,642 
1,934 

27.4 
1.7 
13.0 
6,7 
21.6 
0,0 
23.7 
23.3 
7.4 

325 
11,160 
35,966 
136,996 
7,597 
2,217 
2,750 
30,049 
1,784 

414 
11,879 
43,436 
175,789 
7,928 
2,471 
3,390 
40,877 
1,542 

27,4 
6,4 
20,8 
28,3 
4,4 
11.5 
23.3 
36.0 
13.6 

955,273 1,033,867 + 8.2 228,844 287,726 + 25.7 

January - May 

602 
506,299 
385,731 

2,225,493 
68,553 
25,158 
20,681 
262,603 
5,250 

3,500,370 

651 
517,036 
405,506 

2,231,236 
73,265 
22,693 
22,542 
267,095 
4,929 

3,544,953 

8.1 
2.1 
5,1 

+ 1,3 

602 
35,493 
119,740 
323,574 
23,638 
5,902 
7,801 

93,333 
4,517 

614,600 

651 
35,730 
130,673 
390,664 
21,115 
6,050 
9,268 

105,152 
3,830 

703,133 

8,1 
0 
9 
20 
10 
2 
18,8 
12.7 
15,2 

+ 14.4 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 
are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
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