CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF ST

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce 25 1969

PACINISTO SUREAU OF STATISTICS

PROPERTY OF THE

10 cents, BSK. 00 h Year Price

Vol. 22, No. 5

NON-RESIDENT (1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue MAY 1969

Vehicles registered in other countries entering Canada in May 1969 totalled 1,033,867, an increase of 8.2 per cent over the entries recorded during May 1968. Some 287,726 of the vehicles entering remained in Canada for one or more nights, an increase of 25.7 per cent for the long-term traffic. Cumulative data for January - May show gains of 1.3 per cent in the total traffic and 14.4 per cent in the long-term category.

Province of entry	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)		
	1968	1969	% change 1969	1968	1969	% change 1969
Newfoundland	•	-	-	-	-	-
Prince Edward Island	_	-	-	- !	-	-
Nova Scotia	325	414	+ 27.4	325	414	+ 27.4
New Brunswick	126,733	128,831	+ 1.7	11,160	11,879	+ 6.4
Quebec	103,052	116,422	+ 13.0	35,966	43,436	+ 20.8
Ontario	621,061	662,546	+ 6.7	136,996	175,789	+ 28.3
Manitoba	19,350	23,525	+ 21.6	- 7,597	7,928	+ 4.4
Saskatchewan	7,398	7,399	+ 0.0	2,217	2,471	+ 11.5
Alberta	5,783	7,154	+ 23.7	2,750	3,390	+ 23.3
British Columbia	69,483	85,642	+ 23.3	30,049	40,877	+ 36.0
łukon Territory	2,088	1,934	- 7.4	1,784	1,542	- 13.6
Canada	955,273	1,033,867	+ 8.2	228,844	287,726	+ 25.
	January - May					
Newfoundland	_				_	
Prince Edward Island	_	_	_	_	_	-
Nova Scotia	602	651	+ 8.1	602	651	+ 8.1
New Brunswick	506,299	517,036	+ 2.1	35,493	35,730	+ 0.1
Quebec	385,731	405,506	+ 5.1	119,740	130,673	+ 9.1
ntario	2,225,493	2,231,236	+ 0.3	323,574	390,664	+ 20.
anitoba	68,553	73,265	+ 6.9	23,638	21,115	- 10.
Baskatchewan	25,158	22,693	- 9.8	5,902	6,050	+ 2.
lberta	20,681	22,542	+ 9.0	7,801	9,268	+ 18.8
British Columbia	262,603	267,095	+ 1.7	93,333	105,152	+ 12.
Wakon Territory	5,250	4,929	- 6.1	4,517	3,830	- 15.
Canada	3,500,370	3,544,953	+ 1.3	614,600	703,133	+ 14.4

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

June 1969 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495478